SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13449/2018

BALWAN SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.89799/2018-APPLN. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 16-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR MS. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following \underline{O} R \underline{D} E \underline{R}

Delay in refiling the special leave petition(s) is condoned

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER