ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17655-17662/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2018 in RSA No. 5095/2016 08-01-2018 in RSA No. 3583/2016 08-01-2018 in RSA No. 3382/2016 08-01-2018 in RSA No. 3381/2016 08-01-2018 in RSA No. 3379/2016 08-01-2018 in RSA No. 3377/2016 08-01-2018 in RSA No. 3376/2016 08-01-2018 in RSA No. 3374/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GINDORI AND ORS. ETC. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SURENDER SINGH AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21137-21138/2018 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89090/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89091/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 18760-18763/2018 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 05-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv. Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No. 28 in SLP (C ) No. 21138 of 2018 is died. As prayed, four weeks' time is granted file appropriate application to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 28.

In the meantime, service on the unserved respondents be completed.

(NEELAM GULATI) **COURT MASTER (SH)**  (JAGDISH CHANDER) **BRANCH OFFICER**