# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17662/2018

GINDORI AND ORS. ETC. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SURENDER SINGH AND ORS. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21137-21138/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18760-18763/2018 (IV-B)

Date: 26-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. B. Rajesh, Adv. Mr. Patiraj Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

### SLP(C) No. 17655-17662/2018

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent Nos.22 and 52 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

Service is complete on other respondent.

Four weeks' time is given to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

## SLP(C) No. 21137-21138/2018

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No. 177 in SLP(C) No. 21137/2018 and in respect of respondent Nos. 27,90, 102 to 104, 132, 160, 177 in SLP(C) No. 21138/2018 have been received back with postal remarks "Left without instructions". Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

Postal Authority reported that Respondent No. 28 in SLP(C) No. 21138/2018 has expired. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

## SLP(C) No. 18760-18763/2018

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No. 184 has been received back with postal remarks "No such person". Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

Service of notice is complete qua other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 4.1.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG